AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT 0115-2650 STREET MILLING AND RESURFACING TERM CONTRACT

The City of Daytona Beach, a Florida municipal corporation (the "CITY") and P & S Paving, Inc. ("CONTRACTOR"), hereby agree to amend the above-referenced Contract, effective on the date last signed below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City approved the above-referenced Contract with CONTRACTOR by Resolution 15-270; and

WHEREAS, the City has requested P & S Paving, Inc. to amend the Contract to provide for a unit price for speed tables; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and CONTRACTOR agree to amend the Contract as follows, based on the mutual valuable consideration contained herein.

- 1. The Bid Schedule is amended to add item 31.
- 2. The amended Bid Schedule, as referenced above, is hereby attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A.
- City Specification for Speed Table is hereby attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit B.

All other provisions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have set their hands and seals, effective on the date that the last party has signed below.

THE CITY	CONTRACTOR
By: Derrick L. Henry, Mayor	Printed Name: BRIAN W. PAVIDON Title: St. Project Mary
Attest: Letitia LaMagna, City Clerk	Date: 6 27 17
Date:	
Approved as to Legal Form:	
By:Robert Jagger, City Attorney	

EXHIBIT A

item No.	Bid Item Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	25	EA	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	25	EA	\$750.00	\$18,750.00
3	Mill 1 1/2"	15,000	SY	\$2.00	\$30,000.00
4	Leveling Course	1,000	TN	\$86.50	\$86,500.00
5	SP-9.5 (1 1/2")	,		700,00	Ç00,500.00
	A) 0-500 Ton	500	TN	\$86.50	\$43,250.00
	B) 501-1000 Ton	500	TN	\$86.50	\$43,250.00
	C) 1001-1500 Ton	500	TN	\$86.50	\$43,250.00
	D) 1501-2000 Ton	500	TN	\$84.50	\$42,250.00
	E) 2001 + Ton	500	TN	\$84.50	\$42,250.00
6	SP-12.5 (1 1/2")		• • • •	\$04.50	542,230.00
	A) 0-500 Ton	500	TN	\$83.50	\$41,750.00
	B) 501-1000 Ton	500	TN	\$83.50	\$41,750.00
	C) 1001-1500 Ton	500	TN	\$83.50	\$41,750.00
	D) 1501-2000 Ton	500	TN	\$82.50	\$41,250.00
	E) 2001 + Ton	500	TN	\$82.50	\$41,250.00
7	Adjust Manhole Ring & Cover			402.30	741,230.00
	A) Riser Ring Insert	50	EA	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
	B) Manhole Adjust	50	EA	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
8	Water Valve Box Adjust				+23,000.00
	A) Riser Ring Insert	50	EA	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
	B) Valve Box Adjust	50	EA	\$240.00	\$12,000.00
9	Crosswalk Marking (Temp Paint)	3,000	LF	\$3.30	\$9,900.00
10	Crosswalk Marking (Thermo)	3,000	LF	\$6.60	\$19,800.00
11	Pavement Striping (6") (Temp)	25,000	LF	\$0.20	\$5,000.00
12	Pavement Striping (6") (Thermo)	25,000	LF	\$0.75	\$18,750.00
13	Pavement Striping (12") (Temp)	6,000	LF	\$0.60	\$3,600.00
14	Pavement Striping (12") (Thermo)	6,000	LF	\$1.40	\$8,400.00
15	Pavement Striping (24") (Temp)	3,000	LF	\$0.95	\$2,850.00
16	Pavement Striping (24") (Thermo)	3000	LF	\$2.75	\$8,250.00
17	Turn Arrows (Thermo)	- 50	EA	\$31.00	\$1,550.00
18	School Crossing (Thermo)	50	EA	\$143.00	\$7,150.00
19	R/R Crossing (Thermo)	50	EA	\$165.00	\$8,250.00
20	Type F Loops	100	EA	\$600.00	\$60,000.00
21	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	800	SY	\$40.00	\$32,000.00
22	Regular Excavation	380	CY	\$35.00	\$13,300.00
23	Junction Box, Drainage, P-7, Partial	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
24	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type E	800	LF	\$25.00	\$20,000.00

Item No.	Bid Item Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total
25	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	800	LF	\$25.00	\$20,000.00
26	Concrete Curb, Type B	800	LF	\$25.00	\$20,000.00
27	Concrete Curb, Type D	800	LF	\$20.00	\$16,000.00
28	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 4" Thick	600	SY	\$45.00	\$27,000.00
29	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick	400	SY	\$75.00	\$30,000.00
30	Detectable Warning Surfaces	40	SF	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
31	Speed Table	1	EA	\$2,740.81	\$2,740.81
	Total				\$979,790.81